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Salk Institute for Biological Studies 
P.O. -9499 
San Diego, California 

Dear Dr. Szilard: 

Re: Conversion of University of 
Chicago Group Insurance 

MU R RAY HILL 3 - 7 8 66 

CAB LE A DD R ESS: .. V I CLEF'' 

After several long distance telephone calls and three 
letters, I have finally straightened out the conversion 
of the $13,000.00 group policy insuring your life 
through the auspicious of the University of Chicago, 
the policy being written by the Prudential Insurance 
Company of America. 

Conversion must take place within 30 days after you 
terminate employment. However, I would like to have 
the matter attended to without delay. Accordingly, I 
have obtained from March & McLennan the agents in 
Chicago, the enclosed form for conversion which must 
be signed by you adjacent to your pencil marked initials 
and the City and date inserted at the check marked places. 
A witness other than Trudy must sign at the X mark. 

After you complete the application form as described will 
you please mail it in the envelope herewith directly to 
March & McLennan together with a check to the order of 
Prudential Insurance Company of American in the sum of 
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$1,204.19, the first year's premium. Since you are 

not being examined at this time the premium rate is $92.63 

per thousand. As a matter of precaution, I suggest that you 

mail the form and check to Marsh & McLennan by registered 

return receipt mail. A brief letter to the firm to the 

attention of George A. Rickel should also accompany. I 

would appreciate receiving a copy of said cover letter. 

If you have any questions, please call me. 

Kindest regards to you and Trudy. 

Sincerely, 

Shirley Cherin 

mk 
enc. 
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March 9, 1964 

Dr. Leo Szilard 
Salk Institute for Biological Studies 
Post Office Box 9499 
San Diego, Calif ornia 

Dear Szilard: 

Enclosed herewith is letter received from your Washington 
acc ountant. Questions one and two can be answered by me 
but I do not have the details for question number three. 
Accordingly, will you please reply directly to Mr. Bernstein 
advising him that Hungarian royalties were your separate 
property, long term capital gain your separate property and 
at the same time advise him as to question number three. 

Thank you f or giving t his your prompt attention and kindest 
regards to Trudy and yourself. 

mk 
enc. 

I 
I 

Sincerely, 

/'{£~ 
Shirley Cherin 
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Dr. Leo Szilard 
c/o Salk Institute 
P 0 Box 9499 
San Diego 9, California 

Dear Dr. Szilard: 

600 • FIRST NAT I O N AL B UILDING 

SA N DIEGO• C A L IF OR NIA 

TELEP HONE 232..81 71 

March 12, 1964 

Enclosed is a specimen Certificate of Insurance of Western 65 
program. Please note on page 10 the conditions of termination 
of insurance . I also enclosed folder applications for Western 65 
if you are interested . 

I also enclose an outline of Major Medical plan offered by Continental 
Assurance. You can see that cost of this insurance is somewhat less 
than Western 65. In order to obtain this particular policy it is 
necessary to sign an application and complete it . If you wish to 
proceed, please let me know and I will be glad to get together 
with you and Mrs . Szilard to complete necessary application . 

PS:sh 
Enclosures 

Yours very truly, 

PERCY H. GOODWIN CO. 

P~~L,; 
Paul Schminke 
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